
Anesthesiology
Temple University Hospital- Philadelphia, PA 1
SUNY HSC- Brooklyn-NY 1
University of Washington Affiliated Hospitals- Seattle, WA 1
Mount Sinai Grace Hospital- Detroit, MI 1
Largo Medical Center- Largo, FL 1

Anesthesiology Total 5

Dermatology
University of New Mexico- Albuquerque, NM 1

Dermatology Total 1

Diagnostic Radiology
St. James Hospital & Health- Olympia Fields, IL 1

Diagnostic Radiology Total 1

Emergency Medicine
St. Louis University- St. Louis, MO 1
Einstein/Jacobi Medical Center- Bronx, NY 1
Baystate Medical Center- Springfield, MA 1
Medical College of Georgia- Augusta, GA 1
Albert Einstein Medical Center- Philadelphia, PA 1
Brooklyn Hospital Center- Brooklyn, NY 1
Lehigh Valley Hospital Health Nework- Bethlehem, PA 1
St. Barnabas Hospital- Bronx, NY 2
Garden City Hospital of Osteopathic Medicine- Garden City, MI 1
Good Samaritan Hospital & Medical Center- West Islip, NY 3
Mount Sinai Medical Center- Miami Beach, FL 5
Oakwood Southshore Medical Center- Trenton, MI 1
Henry Ford Macomb Hospital- Clinton Township, MI 1

The following report summarizes where NSUCOM graduates were accepted 
for their first year post-graduate medical education in 2009.
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St. Michael's Hospital- Newark, NJ 1
Charleston Area Medical Center- Charleston, WV 1
St. Lukes Hospital- Allentown Campus- Allentown, PA 1
South Pointe Hospital- Warrensville, Heights, OH 1
St. Johns Health/Osteopathic Division- Warren, MI 1
Frankford Hospitals- Philadelphia, PA 1

Emergency Medicine Total 26

Family Medicine
Frankford Hospitals- Philadelphia, PA 1
University of South Alabama Hospital- Birmingham, AL 1
University of Massachusetts Medical School- Worcester, MA 1
Exempla St. Joseph’s Hospital- Denver, CO 1
Baylor College Medical- Houston, TX 2
Jackson Memorial Hospital- Miami, FL 2
Valley Medical Center- Renton, WA 1
St. John's Episcopal Hospital- Far Rockaway, NY 1
Palmetto General Hospital- Hialeah, FL 3
Spartanburg Regional Health Systems- Spartanburg, SC 1
University of New Mexico- Albuquerque, NM 1
St. Joseph's Medical Center- Reading, PA 1
Largo Medical Center- Largo, FL 2
University of Wisconsin- Madison, WI 1
Alaska Family Medicine/Providence- Anchorage, AK 1
Florida Hospital East Orlando- Orlando, FL 1
Darnall Army Community Hospital- Fort Hood, TX 1
Jacksonville Naval Hospital- Jacksonville, FL 1

Family Medicine Total 23

General Surgery
University Hospitals- Jackson, MS 1
Maimonides Medical Center- Brooklyn, NY 1
University Hospitals- Columbia, MO 1
Mayo School of Graduate Medical Education- Rochester, MN 1
Lutheran Medical Center- Brooklyn, NY 1
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Pontiac Osteopathic Hospital- Pontiac, MI 1
Kennedy Memorial/University Medical- Stratford, NJ 2
Botsford Hospital- Farmington Hills, MI 2
Plaza Medical- Fort Worth- Fort Worth, TX 1
Largo Medical Center- Largo, FL 1
St. Vincent Mercy Medical Center- Toledo, OH 1
Henry Ford Macomb- Warren Campus- Warren, MI 1
Doctors Hospital- Columbus- Columbus, OH 1
Tripler Army Medical Center- Honolulu, HI 1

General Surgery Total 16

Surgery- Preliminary/Design
Tulane University- New Orleans, LA 1

Surgery- Preliminary/Design Total 1

Orthopedic Surgery
Millcreek Community Hospital- Erie, PA 1
Kennedy Memorial/University Medical- Stratford, NJ 1
St. Vincent's Mercy Medical Center- Toledo, OH 1
Philadelphia Consortium- Philadelphia, PA 1
Peninsula Hospital Center- Far Rockaway, NY 1

Orthopedic Surgery Total 5

Internal Medicine 
Emory University- Atlanta, GA 1
University of Florida- Shands Hospital- Jacksonville, FL 2
Loma Linda University- Loma Linda, CA 1
Lenox Hill Hospital- New York, NY 1
St. Lukes- Roosevelt- New York, NY 1
Jackson Memorial Hospital- Miami, FL 1
Staten Island University Hospital- Staten Island, NY 1
Greenville Hospital Systems/University of South Carolina- Greenville, SC 1
University Hospital- Jackson, MS 2
Legacy Emanuel/Good Samaritan- Portland, OR 1
Indiana University School of Medicine- Indianapolis, IN 1
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Stony Brook Teachers Hospital- Stony Brook, NY 1
Case Western/MetroHealth Medical Center- Cleveland, OH 1
Wellington Regional Medical Center- Wellington, FL 3
Largo Medical Center- Largo, FL 5
St. Lukes Hospital- Bethlehem, PA 2
North Broward Hospital District- Fort Lauderdale, FL 4
Columbia Hospital- West Palm Beach, FL 2
Mount Sinai Medical Center- Miami, FL 6
Pennsylvania Hospital- Philadelphia, PA 2
Palmetto General Hospital- Hialeah, FL 7
Michigan State University/Kalamazoo Center for Medical Studies- Kalamazoo, MI 1
Pinnacle Health General Hospital- Harrisburg, PA 1
Geisinger Health System PCOM- Danville, PA 1
Doctor's Hospital- Columbus, OH 2
Plaza Medical of Fort Worth- Fort Worth, TX 1
Botsford Hospital- Farmington Hills, MI 1
San Diego Naval Hospital- San Diego, CA 1

Internal Medicine Total 54

Neurology
University of South Florida - Tampa, FL 1
Georgetown University Hospital- Washington, DC 1

Neurology Total 2

Obstetrics/Gynecology
Jackson Memorial Hospital- Miami, FL 1
St. Francis Hospital- Hartford, CT 1
University of Nevada Affliated Hospitals- Las Vegas, NV 1
University of Tennessee- Memphis, TN 1
Vanderbilt University School of Medicine Center- Nashville, TN 1
UMDNJ Robert Wood Johnson/Camden- Camden, NJ 1
Bayfront Medical Center- St. Petersburg, FL 1
University of South Alabama Hospitals- Mobile, AL 1
Garden City Hospital of Osteopathic Medicine- Garden City, MI 1

Obstetrics/Gynecology Total 9
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Orthopedic Surgery
Millcreek Community Hospital- Erie, PA 1
Kennedy Memorial/University Medical- Stratford, NJ 1
St. Vincent's Mercy Medical Center- Toledo, OH 1
Philadelphia Consortium- Philadelphia, PA 1
Peninsula Hospital Center- Far Rockaway, NY 1

Orthopedic Surgery Total 5

Pathology
Baylor University Medical Center- Dallas, TX 1
Case Western/MetroHealth Medical Center- OH 1

Pathology Total 2

Pediatrics
University of Florida- Jacksonville, FL 3
Jackson Memorial Hospital- Miami, FL 1
Sinai Hospital- Baltimore, MD 2
University of Conneticut Health Center- Farmington, CT 1
Miami Childrens Hospital- Miami, FL 3
Milton S. Hershey Medical Center/Penn State- Hershey, PA 1
University of Texas Medical Branch- Galveston, TX 1
University of South Florida- Tampa, FL 1
Oklahoma State University Medical Center- Tulsa, OK 1

Pediatrics Total 14

Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation
Hospital of the University of PA- Philadelphia, PA 1
Jackson Memorial Hospital- Miami, FL 1
University of Texas SW Medical School- Dallas, TX 1
Stanford University- Stanford, CA 1
University of South Florida- Tampa, FL 1
Louisiana State Univeristy- New Orleans, LA 1

Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation Total 6
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Psychiatry
Banner Good Samaritan Medical Center- Phoenix, AZ 1
UMDNJ Robert Wood Johnson/Piscataway- Piscataway, NJ 1
University of South Florida- Tampa, FL 1
San Diego Naval Hospital- San Diego, CA 1

Psychiatry Total 4

Traditional Rotating Internships

Mount Sinai Hospital- Chicago, IL 1
Lutheran Medical Center- Brooklyn, NY 1
William Beaumont Army Medical Center- El Paso, TX 1
Largo Medical Center- Largo, FL 1
Palmetto General Hospital- Hialeah, FL 2
St. John's Health/Osteopathic Division- Warren, MI 1
Frankford Hospitals- Philadelphia, PA 1
North Broward Hospital District- Fort Lauderdale, FL 2
St. John's Episcopal Hospital- Far Rockaway, NY 1
Botsford Hospital- Farmington Hills, MI 1
St. Barnabas Hospital- Bronx, NY 1
Westucomp/Downey Regional Medical Center- Downey, CA 1
Madigan Army Medical Center- Tacoma, WA 2

Traditional Rotating Internships Total 16
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